Last Revision: June 22, 2005    Page 1 of 10
837 Professional Transaction
Companion Guide
Version 004010X98A1 (Addendum)
Last Revision: June 22, 2005    Page 2 of 10
Preface
This Companion Guide to the ASC X12N Implementation Guides adopted under HIPAA clarifies and
specifies the data content being requested when data is transmitted electronically to PacificSource

LOOP SEGMENT
ELEMENT
DESCRIPTION  Min/Max Data Type Codes/Values Comments
1000A NM108 Identification Code
Qualifier  1 / 2 ID 46
1000A NM109 Submitter Identifier     Submitter Tax ID, without dash
2010AA NM103 Billing Provider Last or
Organization Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2010AA NM104 Billing Provider First Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2010AA NM105 Billing Provider Middle
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).
2010AA N301 Billing Provider Address  1/55 AN  Field will be truncated to 25
characters.
2010AA NM108 Billing Provider ID code
Qualifier  1/55 AN 24, 34
2010AA NM109 Billing Provider ID code   1/55 AN  Provider’s Tax ID, without dash
2010AB NM103 Pay-To Provider Last or
Organization Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2010AB NM104 Pay-To Provider First
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2010AB NM105 Pay-To Provider Middle
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).
2010AB N301 Pay-To Provider Address  1/55 AN  Field will be truncated to 25
characters.
2010AB NM108 Pay-To Provider ID code
Qualifier  1/55 AN 24, 34
2010AB NM109 Pay-To Provider ID code   1/55 AN  Provider’s Tax ID, without dash
2000B NM103 Subscriber Last Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2000B NM104 Subscriber First Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2000B NM105 Subscriber Middle Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).
2000B NM109 Insured ID  2/80 AN  Subscriber’s ID, as shown on
PacificSource ID card.
2010CA NM103 Patient Last Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2010CA NM104 Patient First Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2010CA NM105 Patient Middle Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).
2310A NM108 ID Code Qualifier  1 /2 ID 24, 34, XX
2310A NM109 Referring Provider ID code  2/80 AN  Provider Tax ID
2310A REF01 Secondary ID Code
Qualifier  2/3 AN 1G
2310A REF02 Referring Provider
Secondary ID  1/30   Provider UPIN number
2310B NM103 Rendering Provider Last
or Organization Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2310B NM104 Rendering Provider First
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2310B NM105 Rendering Provider Middle
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).
Last Revision: June 22, 2005    Page 10 of 10
2420A NM103 Rendering Provider Last
or Organization Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2420A NM104 Rendering Provider First
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2420A NM105 Rendering Provider Middle
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).